# hddlestock

# Huddlestock Fintech AS (HUDL, OSE: HUDL) wins mandate with Danish Fintech company Lunar

2.2.2022 07:30:00 CET | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

#### **PRESS RELEASE**

(Stavanger, NORWAY - 2 February 2022) Huddlestock Fintech AS (HUDL, OSE: HUDL) leading fintech consultancy business wins mandate with Danish fintech company Lunar.

Huddlestock's leading professional services team in Denmark will help Lunar create interactive customer experience guides for its private client investment offering, Lunar Invest. Huddlestock's teams will create and conceptualize both physical and virtual corporate action guides for Lunar Invest.

The multi-dimensional delivery, accompanying Lunar's customers through the entire corporate action journeys, will significantly enhance Lunar's overall customer service delivery and experience.

"The work awarded our teams by Lunar confirms the excellent reputation of Huddlestock's professional services practice in the Nordic region. It is a great example of the independent, flexible and solutions focused approach Huddlestock's professional services experts apply when working with our customers," says John E. Skajem, Group CEO Huddlestock Fintech.

Founded in 2015, Lunar is a modern Fintech company for individuals and entrepreneurs. It offers more than 400.000 private account users across the Nordic countries the opportunity to manage their finances with an independent and modern digital bank. It launched its business banking in 2018 making it easier and faster for entrepreneurs to start and grow their businesses. Headquartered in Aarhus, Lunar's almost 500 employees are spread across its offices in Copenhagen, Stockholm, and Oslo. It is fully regulated by the Danish FSA.

To see all press and investor releases please have a look in the investor relations section of our corporate website <a href="https://www.huddlestock.com/investor-relations">www.huddlestock.com/investor-relations</a>

# **Disclosure regulation**

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

# **Contacts**

- Cecilia Luras, Director of Strategy & IR, +47 951 45 382, col@huddlestock.com
- John E. Skajem, CEO, +47 418 87 412, jes@huddlestock.com

## **About Huddlestock Fintech AS**

Huddlestock Fintech delivers innovative technology solutions to the capital markets, treasury and wealth management industries.

Through its technology offering, Huddlestock offers an innovative, compliant, and data-centric WealthTech SaaS, accelerating the digital transformation, and trends of hyper-personalization and on-demand banking within the wealth management industry. Huddlestock's SaaS empowers the embedding of low-cost, efficient white-label trading and investment services, underpinning Huddlestock's mission of delivering financial inclusion by democratizing access to capital markets.

Through its world-class expert professional services business, Huddlestock delivers strategic technology solutions and process automation for the financial services industry. This range of services has propelled Huddlestock into becoming the preferred supplier of financial consultancy services and technology solutions in the Nordic region. Huddlestock Fintech AS was listed on Euronext Growth Market 26 November 2020, as Norway's first fintech company to be publicly traded.

For more information, please visit www.huddlestock.com

## **Attachments**

- · Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- Hsf ir Huddlestock wins mandate with Lunar 02022022.pdf